

COURT OF APPEALS  
STATE OF COLORADO

2 East 14th Avenue  
Denver, CO 80203

District Court of Teller County  
Honorable Linda Billings-Vela, Judge  
Case No. 12CR64

Plaintiff-Appellee,

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF  
COLORADO,

v.

Defendant-Appellant,

KEVIN RODERICK.

CYNTHIA H. COFFMAN, Attorney General  
REBECCA A. ADAMS, Senior Assistant  
Attorney General\*  
Ralph L. Carr Colorado Judicial Center  
1300 Broadway, 9th Floor  
Denver, CO 80203  
Telephone: (720) 508-6477  
FAX: E-Mail: rebecca.adams@coag.gov  
Registration Number: 31044  
\*Counsel of Record

DATE FILED: March 31, 2017 11:36 AM  
FILING ID: FC37F07D6DECC  
CASE NUMBER: 2014CA474

▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲

Case No. 14CA0474

**PEOPLE'S ANSWER BRIEF**

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<b>PAGE</b>
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND THE FACTS .....	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT .....	1
ARGUMENT .....	2
I. The prosecutor did not commit misconduct during rebuttal closing argument.....	2
A. Standard of Review .....	2
B. Rebuttal Closing Argument .....	3
C. Law and Analysis .....	6
II. The trial court properly precluded the defendant from asking about the victim’s drinking habits.....	10
A. Standard of Review .....	10
B. Factual Background .....	10
C. Law and Analysis .....	13
CONCLUSION.....	17

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### PAGE

### CASES

Domingo-Gomez v. People, 125 P.3d 1043 (Colo. 2005) .....	3, 6
Martinez v. People, 244 P.3d 135 (Colo. 2010) .....	6, 7, 8, 9
Merritt v. People, 842 P.2d 162 (Colo. 1992) .....	14
People v. Bowring, 902 P.2d 911 (Colo. App. 1995).....	9
People v. Carter, 2015 COA 24M.....	6
People v. Cauley, 32 P.3d 602 (Colo. App. 2001) .....	10
People v. Hanna, 981 P.2d 627 (Colo. App. 1998) .....	15
People v. Ibarra, 849 P.2d 33 (Colo. 1993).....	15
People v. Miller, 113 P.3d 743 (Colo. 2005) .....	3
People v. Montes-Rodriguez, 219 P.3d 340 (Colo. App. 2009), rev'd on other grounds, 241 P.3d 924 (Colo. 2010) .....	10
People v. Nardine, 2016 CO 85 .....	3
People v. Rodriguez, 794 P.2d 965 (Colo. 1990).....	9
People v. Samson, 302 P.3d 311 (Colo. App. 2012).....	6
People v. Santana, 255 P.3d 1126 (Colo. 2011) .....	9
People v. Stewart, 55 P.3d 107 (Colo. 2002) .....	10
People v. Strock, 252 P.3d 1148 (Colo. App. 2010) .....	9
People v. Summitt, 132 P.3d 320 (Colo. 2006).....	10
People v. Trujillo, 2015 COA 22.....	14, 15
Wend v. People, 235 P.3d 1089 (Colo. 2010).....	3

### OTHER AUTHORITIES

2 Kenneth S. Broun, McCormick on Evidence § 195, at 1080-81 (7th ed. 2013).....	14
--	----

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<b>PAGE</b>
<b>RULES</b>	
CRE 401 .....	13
CRE 403 .....	13
CRE 404(a) .....	14, 15
CRE 406.....	12, 14
